

# Jaywick Community Forum



## A.G.M.

MEETING - GOLF GREEN HALL  
24<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2010 2pm

### **ATTENDEES:**

John Wolton, Dan Casey, Gill Elkins, Sylvia Hobbs, Ian Burit, Ray Hanson, Brenda Oliver, Margaret O'Dell, Mike Smith, Chris Griffiths (Essex County Council for Clacton West) Reporter + members of the public,

### **APOLOGIES:**

Guinness Trust, Steve Lee-Foster, Suzy Shimell, Karl Randal, Green Elms, Hilary Rowlands

### **MINUTES OF LAST A.G.M.:**

Agreed and signed

### **MATTERS ARISING:**

Nothing to Report

### **UP DATE FROM CHAIR:**

It has been another busy and challenging year and all the everyday issues have been dealt with in a competent way. All the organisations that are represented here work very hard for their groups and the community spirit of Jaywick is envied by many people. We have Chris Griffiths who with Dan Casey, our local councillor, is always taking things forward and getting portfolio holders to attend meetings for us. They do get things done for the community.

We have had things that are promised but do not materialise and we are chasing these up to see if we can get them sorted. Due to previous failures of promise, we are unable to get more residents of Brooklands & Grasslands to attend our meetings and to get involved. The Home Owners Occupiers Group has been good and again only has one representative from Brooklands on the committee. We need residents to put forward proposals to the Forum for discussion so that a decision can be made whether the Forum will back the proposal. We do however have to be able to achieve what is proposed as some things are either on too large a scale, or have been discussed before and are unsuitable issues.

We, the Forum, The Community Wardens, and other agencies working within Jaywick are striving to maintain a perceived organised area for the community.

I would like to thank all the Jaywick community Forum members for the way they devote their time for the benefit of all, the Community Wardens, Margaret O'Dell, Theresa Watson and all the Tendring District Council & Essex County Council officers who help and support us.

Chris and Dan were thanked for their continued support.

Thank you all.

## TREASURERS REPORT:

### Accounts to 25th November 2009

DATE	CHEQUE	FOR	AMOUNT	BALANCE
BALANCE C/F				£2,438.52
29/07/2009	145	Golf Green Hall	£22.50	£2,416.02
24/01/2009	146	Refreshments Brought	£17.28	£2,398.74
18/03/2009	147	Newsletter (All homes)	£420.00	£1,978.74
17/06/2009	148	Resources Centre	£63.00	£1,915.74
18/07/2009	149	Web Site	£100.00	£1,815.74
03/08/2009	150	Golf Green Hall	£21.00	£1,794.74
27/08/2009	151	Resources Centre	£22.00	£1,772.74
30/09/2009	152	Golf Green Hall	£14.00	£1,758.74
15/10/2009	153	Loud Speaker/Microphone	£35.00	£1,723.74
28/10/2009	154	Newsletter (350 copies)	£21.00	£1,702.74
28/10/2009	155	Resources Centre	£22.00	£1,680.74
12/08-11/09	156	Secretary Expenses	£73.60	£1,607.14

ACTUAL BANK BALANCE AS OF 25th NOVEMBER 2009      £1,607.17

### Accounts to 24th November 2010

DATE	CHEQUE	FOR	AMOUNT	BALANCE
BALANCE C/F				£1,607.17
27/01/2010	157	Resource Centre	£22.00	£1,585.17
16/12/2010	158	Newsletter -200	£12.00	£1,573.17
25/02/2010	159	Golf Green Hall	£14.00	£1,559.17
29/03/2010	160	Resource Centre	£27.50	£1,531.67
28/04/2010	161	Golf Green Hall	£14.00	£1,517.67
07/05/2010	IN	Coastnet Grant **	£500.00	£2,017.67
07/05/2010	IN	Grant from Interaction	£1,500.00	£3,517.67
01/06/2010	162	Resource Centre	£22.00	£3,495.67
28/07/2010	163	Newsletter -200	£12.00	£3,483.67
28/07/2010	164	Coastnet **	£500.00	£2,983.67
28/07/2010	165	Golf Green Hall	£21.00	£2,962.67
25/08/2010	166	Resource Centre	£22.00	£2,940.67
29/09/2010	167	Golf Green Hall	£14.00	£2,926.67
15/11/2010	168	Resource Centre	£22.00	£2,904.67
12/08 - 31/10	169	Secretary Expenses	£90.30	£2,814.37

\*\* Coastnet Grant for Jay Olympics

**BANK BALANCE AS OF 24th NOVEMBER 2010**

**£2,814.37**

## **ELECTION OF OFFICERS:**

The following were the only nominations for the posts and all were voted in unanimously

Chair – Ray Hanson (1<sup>st</sup> year)

Vice Chair – Brenda Oliver (1<sup>st</sup> year)

Secretary – Gill Elkins (4<sup>th</sup> year)

Treasurer – Dan Casey (4<sup>th</sup> year)

## **ANY OTHER BUSINESS:**

- D) Newsletter – agreed

## **DATE OF NEXT AGM:**

**28<sup>th</sup> November 2012 – 11.30am at the Golf Green Hall.**

